The details containing inter-alia, the list of the Members, who voted “for” or “against” 
on the Resolution that was put to vote, were derived from the report generated from 
the e-voting website of KFin Technologies Limited i.e. https://evoting.kfintech.com/. 
and based on such reports, it is reported that: 

311 (Three Hundred and Eleven) members have cast their votes through remote e- 
voting. 

On verification of votes received by voting through e-Voting, up to 5.00 pm on 17" 
December, 2025 from the Shareholders of Unimech Aerospace and Manufacturing 
Limited, holding Equity Shares and based on the information made available to me, |